Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

\ 09-1	8-2007
TO-1595	Patent and Trademark Office
o the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	.ttached original documents or copies thereof.
lame of the conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Deffrey L. Josephson $9-17.27$	Name: Data Match Enterprises of Texas, LLC
,	Internal Address:
cional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes	<u>x</u> No
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 701 Brazos Street Suite 1050 Austin, TX 78701
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: State: Zip:
ution Date: September 11, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
oplication number(s) or patent number(s):	
f this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,623,660
Additional numbe	ers attached? _ Yes X No
•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and patents involved
ame: Gary M. Cohen, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
nternal Address:	XX Enclosed
	XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to my deposit account
treet Address: Strafford Building Number Three 125 Strafford Avenue, Suite 300	8. Deposit Account Number: 03-2405 (Attack duplicate copy of this page if paytes & deposit acct.
ity: Wayne State: PA Zip: 19087-3318	8 (Accacil duplicates exp
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy September 13, 2007 Date
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. GARY M. COHEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing	September 13, 2007

PATENT REEL: 020031 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

This ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC is made and entered into on the Effective Date indicated below by and between Jeffrey L. Josephson, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 531 Eaglebrook Drive Moorestown, New Jersey 08057 and Data Match Enterprises of Texas, LLC, ASSIGNEE, with an address at 104 E. Houston Street, Suite 140, Marshall, Texas 75670.

WHEREAS, pursuant to ASSIGNMENT effective September 11, 2007, ("Effective Date") ASSIGNOR intended to assign, convey, transfer and sell to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest of the invention "System for Regulating Access to Data Base for Purposes of Data Base Management" which was filed on October 2, 1995 as application serial no. 08/537,541 and issued as United States Patent Number 5,623,660.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR now desires to confirm and reduce to writing and memorialize its intentions of the previous assignment of the forgoing patent *nunc pro tunc*.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof. The foregoing assignment expressly includes the right to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past, current and future infringement of any and all assigned intellectual property.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the patent identified and set forth above, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and to issue any and all letters patent of the United States thereon to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in, and to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that, as of the Effective Date, its right, title, and interest in and to the patent identified and set forth above is free and clear of any liens and encumbrances, that is has full right to assign all of its interests therein, and that is has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE shall use their respective commercially reasonable best efforts to take, or cause to be taken, all action, and to do, or cause to be done, all things necessary, proper, or advisable under the applicable laws and regulations to consummate and make effective the assignment contemplated by this Assignment. If at any time after the Effective Date any further action is necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment, the parties hereto shall take or cause to be taken all such necessary action, including without limitation, the execution and delivery of such further instruments and documents as my be

PATENT REEL: 020031 FRAME: 0547 reasonably requested by the other party for such purposes or otherwise consummate and make effective this Assignment, such documents including but not limited to the provision of copies of records and documents in ASSIGNOR's possession or under its control, such as those required to fill in gaps in chain of title, dockets, information regarding local prosecuting counsel, and copies of notices received from outside counsel and registry officials; provided that to the extent not required hereunder, the cost of such action or of such instruments and documents related thereto shall be borne by the party requesting them.

This ASSIGNMENT may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date 9/15 , 2007	L.S.
State of Albin Teasers	
State of New Jersey) SS.: County of Burling ton)	
County of Burling ton)	
On this day of September, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared with Drivers Heart &	d
County aforesaid, personally appeared with Drivers Licence	,
to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing	
instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	
	Notary Public.

CAMAN COYDAN Malary Public Sigle of New Janey By Commission System Mar 27, 2012